



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3529]

WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY SECOND DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE T.C.D.SEKHAR

WRIT PETITION NO: 8502/2026

Between:

P Srinivasa Babu

...PETITIONER

AND

Union Of India and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. B.ABHAY SIDDHANTH MOOTHA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.

2. Y N VIVEKANANDA

The Court made the following Order:

The learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondents seeks further time for obtaining the instructions.

Post on 16.06.2026.

The contention of the petitioner that the assessment orders could not have been disturbed, subsequently, requires consideration.

Accordingly, there shall be stay of collection of tax, pursuant to the order, dated 04.02.2025.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

T.C.D.SEKHAR, J

KPV